3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GHTZO : ) ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-19-005517 05APR2019 | LG | TE
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 20003108 vomizon Tz T vy
F1 ECR-20-008549, ADDED -57 16JUN2020 |MEH | TE
2266622-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 6 | ECR-21-004114 vAPR2021 | B | RK
DOUBLE ACTING .
3-2266622-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH Zfl
SENSORS
STRIPPER SEAL
5-2266622-7 G TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2266622-7 G ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266622-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 1293
- -t ] - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 12972
- - - - 2844950 - | ATR FEED MODULE 1290
-2 2119641 -1 FEED CAM  AIR FEED 1248
- | 2119082-5 |CAM.  SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Nl - ] | 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R | 2844940 - | ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11872
- | - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 118
APPLICATOR DATA 3\| - | - 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
CRINP S17¢ TVPE - | - 993111-1 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 :177
WIRE |1.07 mm [ 042] F - | - 5-22280-0 |SPRING. COMPRESSION AW 16
NSUC T 27 o T 050 5 - | - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN_ HOLDDOWN l ;i
- | - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408 -35045 an - | REF [REF|REF [REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
B | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
B | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 199
B | 2844907 - | POST. LOCKING 198
B | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N RS R B 51680831 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 8.0 195
TERMINAL NAME: NANO TAB 0.5x0.4 CONTACT TERMINAL - | 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B L L R 450888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 1 82
3.85-4.15 nm [.152-.163 1N 1.20-1.30 mm [.047- 051 IN] B L U O B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- - - B | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 170
TERMINAL 114-94288 |
APPL TCATION - Lo [ 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
SPECIFICATION : : : -2l 2] 202 2168078- | SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
-] | 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 164
TERMINALS AF}Pt'IE[>Zfl - | 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 16
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
1-2236905- 1-2236905-3 B | 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
B | 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 156
-l s o]l 4| o4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
- : -l 212 2 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,K M4 X 14 153
w;% 5:5 CRIYF;NQHGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - | 1 | 1 5018030- NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,6 M3 157
r mm REFERENCE SETTING N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
0.35mm?2 0.78+/-0.02 [.031+/-.001] 4.5 - | | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
R | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
mn - | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |1 46
L] - | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
- | 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
fo CCOMMENDED SeAnE PaRTs - | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 2] 202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - D D D 2 D-2844967-4 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
STORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. I R 28449381 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 129
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREDS OF ITEM 180. - ? ? ? ? 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSTON N2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ | 1 1 1 356835-] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ ! ! ! ! 18031421 DRAG, TERMINAL 1295
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE | 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ | 1 | 1 980371-4 SCR SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ! byl ¢168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
fo -2l 22 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS T | | 51719533~ 1 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, .
B | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Nl - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 | 2 1] | 1-1633620-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B | 240641 -1 SPACER 7
*WARNING - - - - - 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T | 2119757-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ZL ! 2 ] ! 1803145-5 |CRIMPER, [NSULATION O 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B L L | 100888 SPACER, CRIMPLR 2
N 2 1] | 2-1333281-7 |CRIMPER. WIRE, F, SMALL WIRE APPLICATION
-77]-72|-52|-32| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 18DEC2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
ﬁ\gy{i ﬁ\PJAT I <: \M E:FQSS I <>Fw C%BAMH 18DEC2014 %::5ZD7E§ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APGW; T 18DEC2014 | NaME 0 Sid r d
mm . cean ORV € C
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 o PLe PROUCT P fpplicator
(Paciftic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e L ERTION SPEC ]
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266622 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

—==1.34+0.5

("RH

\WﬂbRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

®
B —

44.99x£0.05

%

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC A\
WITH SENSORS

~(9

C— &f 19.0£0.5

180)REF

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

N

S — \\

SEE DETAIL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

]
L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o 1epELaoTa —> TE Comnectivit
BOB HIGMAN — y
CHK 18DEC2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18DEC2014 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
(‘)ﬁ\[g i: PROD7UCT SPEC App‘ \CQ%O’”
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @k = L ERTION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : S R R
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH . WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266622
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVG
T e T s | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

ART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266622-2 6 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2266622-2 6 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH | /6\
SENSORS
7-2266622-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CRIMP SI7E TYPE : :
- o e AN -] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TSRS 22 SOETE 5 - w 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
‘ ‘ ~ |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS an - w 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 | 44
- a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B |-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
TERMINAL NAME: NANO TAB 0.5x0.4 CONTACT TERMINAL A 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T R L 22
3.85-4.15 [.152-.163 IN] 1.20-1.30 [.047-.051 IN]
TERMINAL”W PRy - . : -] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
1ool 1eatioyE3 - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICAT IO i i i ] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7|
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ B R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
- 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 4
|1 v | 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 6 |
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE Leqy|CRIMP HEIGHT (@ 1| CRIMP HEIGHT /1 S L P T 1398685 1 [PAWL, FEED o0
S17F F=0| om LINCH] I REFERENCE SETTING “ [ 2 [ 2| 221680835 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
0.35mm2 0.78+/-0.02 [.0314/-.001] 4.5 ] | | ERRLLELE. NUT, HEX, REG, HoHS, M3 0C
] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
a8 - w 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 |
- 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A |21 2| 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I ool SPRING, COMPRESSION 4l
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- 1803142-1 |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, B | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE >/
/A\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S R 980371-4  |oCR, SKT HD SALDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 5T 18026 2 TWASHER FLAT REG Wz >0
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
A THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS B | | 1-356885- 4 STOP  SHEAR 1
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 29 & 151, - L I T o T [T o
N - ,
1. S(NXLZE%SAEN%PE?(IMFE%%O%BHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | - | 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR FRONT 9
’ | N T ] 1 [ 1 ] 1-1633620-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SWARNTNG ] 240641-1  |SPACER 7
- - - - - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R STT9757-7 TDFPRESSOR SHEAR G
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B R 238011-4  |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER J
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ThHe CRIMP TOOLING, N 1803143-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . SRR I 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER f
JNL U [ v [ 1] 2-1333281-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE, F, SMALL WIRE APPLICATION
-77]-42|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 18DEC2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE Coﬂﬂec* VI “’y
CHK 18DEC2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18DEC2014 | NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266622 B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




1 o S 4 3 fa

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 ) . -

ICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66
FEED TYPE

—=—=—1.3x£0.5

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTTON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

(e
O e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

DETATL A

] T W 0 GbR“

35.96£0.05

i

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT IC
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A~ — <=

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

—

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

]
L

paEE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T P R e oy B0z S EICRER
CHGK BALLEY 18DEC2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 18DEC2014 VAvE ‘
- G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) Qi
4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL  |FiNisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266622
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



